## DAWSON COUNTY RECYCLING CENTER



Visit www.dawsoncountyga.gov for more information

Dawson County Transfer Station and Recycling Center 946 Burt Creek Road Dawsonville, GA 30534

## Transfer Station Fee Schedule Monday – Saturday 7:00 – 5:00

Bagged Refuse (up to 55 gallons)\$1.00 per bag (10 bag limit)Mattresses or Box Springs\$15.00 - King \$10.00 - Gueen \$10.00 - Full \$5.00 - TwinType of RecyclingFee#1 PlasticsNO CHARGE#2 Plastics (color)NO CHARGE#2 Plastics (natural)NO CHARGEAluminumNO CHARGEMotor OilNO CHARGE	Type of Refuse	Fee
Mattresses or Box Springs\$10.00 - Queen \$10.00 - Full \$5.00 - TwinType of RecyclingFee#1 PlasticsNO CHARGE#2 Plastics (color)NO CHARGE#2 Plastics (natural)NO CHARGEAluminumNO CHARGE	Bagged Refuse (up to 55 gallons)	\$1.00 per bag (10 bag limit)
#1 PlasticsNO CHARGE#2 Plastics (color)NO CHARGE#2 Plastics (natural)NO CHARGEAluminumNO CHARGE	Mattresses or Box Springs	\$10.00- Queen \$10.00 – Full
#2 Plastics (color)NO CHARGE#2 Plastics (natural)NO CHARGEAluminumNO CHARGE	Type of Recycling	Fee
#2 Plastics (natural)NO CHARGEAluminumNO CHARGE	#1 Plastics	NO CHARGE
Aluminum NO CHARGE	#2 Plastics (color)	NO CHARGE
	#2 Plastics (natural)	NO CHARGE
Motor Oil NO CHARGE	Aluminum	NO CHARGE
	Motor Oil	NO CHARGE
Passenger Car / Truck Tire\$2.00 per tire without wheel	Passenger Car / Truck Tire	\$2.00 per tire without wheel
\$5.00 per tire with wheel		\$5.00 per tire with wheel
Semi-Truck Trailer / Tractor Tire \$15.00 per tire	Semi-Truck Trailer / Tractor Tire	\$15.00 per tire
Small Equipment Farm Tire\$15.00 per tire	Small Equipment Farm Tire	\$15.00 per tire
Wheel Disposal for Passenger Light Truck*\$3.00 per wheel	Wheel Disposal for Passenger Light Truck*	\$3.00 per wheel
Wheel Disposal for Semi-Truck Trailer*\$10.00 per wheel	Wheel Disposal for Semi-Truck Trailer*	\$10.00 per wheel
Lock-Ring Wheel Disposal \$20.00 per wheel	Lock-Ring Wheel Disposal	\$20.00 per wheel
Tires Over 48" Tall or 18" WideNOT ACCEPTED	Tires Over 48" Tall or 18" Wide	NOT ACCEPTED

\*Note: Wheel fees are in addition to tire disposal fees.

Dawson County Residents only- Be prepared to present ID- All others will be turned away. No Commercial Trash. All household garbage must be bagged. No dumping on floor. Unload by hand in trash bins. All Loads are subject to search- no hazard or liquid waste, no refrigerators, freezers or AC units with refrigerant, no paint, no yard waste or debris, no propane tanks, no animals or animal waste.

Thank you for recycling and Keeping Dawson County Beautiful!